40 Government Milk Scheme, Akola 2010-11 16.11

 42 Government Milk Scheme, Nandura 2009-10 3.25  #

Agriculture Animal �usbandry, �airy �evelopment and Fisheries �epartment

 43 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Pune 1994-95 4.00  ^

 44 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Aurangabad 1998-99 21.93  ^

 45 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Amravati 1995-96 0.01  ^

 46 Land Development by Bulldozer Scheme, Nagpur 1996-97 2.18  ^

Revenue and Forests �epartment

 47 Allapalli and Pendigundam Forest Ranges of Forest Divisions
  including Saw mills & Timber Depot 1985-86 0.00  ^

Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection �epartment

 48 Procurement, Distribution and Price Control Scheme in Mumbai
  and Thane Rationing Area 2010-11 637.89

 49 Procurement, Distribution and Price Control Scheme in Mofussil Area 2010-11 828.46

  T�TA�  2015.53

#  GMS, Nandura Accounts were not received for 2010-11.

^  These are sick units with no operations. Hence they have stopped preparing Accounts.

(Source: Proforma Accounts).

Audit Report (State Finances)
for the year ended 31 � arch 2012172

(` in la�h)

�ame of the �epartment

 �pto 5 5-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 25 years
T�TA�

  years years years years years and more

Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Dairy 1 1 4 5 21 31 63
Development and Fisheries (0.8) (0.2) (4.08) (6.82) (29.71) (2.97) (44.58)

Co-operation Marketing and Textile 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
 (0) (10.83) (0) (0) (0) (0) (10.83)

Finance 0 2 2 18 2 2 26
 (0) (44.19) (92.55) (291.98) (1.28) (1.88) (431.88)

Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer 0 1 2 3 0 2 8
Protection (0) (3.05) (14.69) (9.94) (0) (2.09) (29.77)

General Administration 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
 (0) (0) (0) (1.29) (0) (0) (1.29)

Higher and Technical Education 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
 (0) (0) (30.35) (290.84) (0) (0) (321.19)

Home 2 2 1 5 2 4 16
 (423.91) (11.84) (0.2) (8.99) (0.29) (1.33) (446.56)

Housing 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0.08) (0.08)

Industries, Energy and Labour 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
 (0.94) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0.94)

Law and Judiciary 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
 (0.81) (0.25) (0) (0) (0) (0) (1.06)

Medical Education and Drugs 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0.15) (7.02) (7.17)

Planning 3 4 0 0 0 0 7
 (0.42) (0.2) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0.62)

Public Health 2 3 5 0 2 5 17
 (1251.45) (1301.88) (15.7) (0) (2.29) (2.86) (2574.18)

Public Works 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (5.54) (5.54)

Revenue and Forests 1 0 4 2 12 13 32
 (0) (0) (4.75) (1.6) (12.15) (6.05) (24.55)

Rural Development and Water Conservation 0 4 2 3 2 11 22
 (0) (2.92) (126.26) (66.68) (1.84) (5.61) (203.31)

School Education and Sports 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
 (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (2.02) (2.02)

Social Justice and Special Assistance 0 0 0 4 3 1 8
 (0) (0) (0) (6.54) (77.75) (0.36) (84.65)

Water Resources 5 6 1 1 1 1 15
 (3.85) (3.04) (0.34) (2.34) (2.37) (0.7) (12.64)

T�TA�
 18 26 23 44 46 77 234

   (1682.18) (1378.4) (288.92) (687.02) (127.83) (38.51) (4202.86)

Appendix

3.4
Statement showing department-wise/
duration-wise break-up of cases of
misappropriation, defalcation etc.
(Reference Paragraph 3.5; Page 93)

Audit Report (State Finances)
for the year ended 31 � arch 2012 173

(` in la�h)

  Theft cases Misappropriation Loss Total

�ame of the �epartment
  of �overnment � aterial

  �o. of Amount �o. of Amount �o. of Amount
  cases  cases  cases

Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development
and Fisheries 4 4.76 59 39.82 63 44.58

Co-operation, Marketing and Textiles 0 0 1 10.83 1 10.83

Finance 1 13.89 25 417.99 26 431.88

Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection 0 0 8 29.77 8 29.77

General Administration 0 0 1 1.29 1 1.29

Industries, Energy and Labour 0 0 1 0.94 1 0.94

Higher and Technical Education 1 0.7 3 320.49 4 321.19

Home 1 4.24 15 442.32 16 446.56

Housing 0 0 1 0.08 1 0.08

Law and Judiciary 2 0.25 3 0.81 5 1.06

Medical Education and Drugs 0 0 3 7.17 3 7.17

Planning 7 0.62 0 0 7 0.62

Public Health 0 0 17 2574.18 17 2574.18

Public Works 0 0 3 5.54 3 5.54

Revenue and Forests 2 3.44 30 21.11 32 24.55

Rural Development and Water Conservation 0 0 22 203.31 22 203.31

School Education and Sports 0 0 1 2.02 1 2.02

Social Justice and Special Assistance 0 0 8 84.65 8 84.65

Water Resource 4 2.35 11 10.29 15 12.64

T�TA� 22 30.25 212 4172.61 234 4202.86

Appendix

3.5
Statement showing department / category-wise
details in respect of losses to Government due to
theft, misappropriation / loss of Government material
(Reference Paragraph 3.5; Page 93)

Audit Report (State Finances)
for the year ended 31 � arch 2012174

Appendix

3.6
Statement showing pending Detailed Contingent
Bills for the years up to 2011-12
(Reference Paragraph 3.10; Page 99)

 Sr.   Amount
 �o.

�epartment �o. of AC �ills
 (` in crore)

 1. Agriculture, Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries 3598 55.24

 2. Co-operation, Marketing and Textiles 162 0.42

 3. Employment and Self Employment 4 0